	Cum	3	13	w
--	-----	---	----	---

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/9E1/02 04-07-2000



Docket No.: BATES-01



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02		<u> 158 \$1 1191 \$4101 11998 </u>				
Tab settings → → ▼	▼	10130		/	▼	▼
To the Honorable Commis	sioner of Patent	ts and Trademarks:	Please record the	e attached origina	al documents or co	py thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(Sonny J. Porter 5748 County Road 203	(ies): ∫	6 P E 2000		ddress of receivin		
Carpenter, WY 82054		MAR 1 3 2000	1131110			
	,	War and Comment		Developme	nt Joint Powers Bo	pard
Additional names(s) of convey	ring party(ies)	O Yes Ba No	c/o Association	n Communications	s, Inc.	
3. Nature of conveyance:						
☑ Assignment	□ м	erger	Street Addres	ss: 211 West 19tl	h St., 2nd Floor	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Ch	nange of Name				
Other			City: Cheyeni	ne	_ State: WY ZI	P: <u>82001</u>
Execution Date: December	26, 1995 and Fe	bruary 1, 2000	Additional name(s	s) & address(es) at	tached? Yes	⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or r	registration num	bers(s):				
If this document is being f	iled together wit	th a new application	, the execution da	ate of the applicat	tion is:	
A. Patent Application No.((s)		B. Pate	nt No.(s)		
08/279,742						
, ·						
6/07/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000154 0827	19745					
FC:581		ı				
LONG	40.00 0P Add	ditional numbers attac	ned? 🔲 Yes	⊠ No		
5. Name and address of part concerning document sho	-	espondence	6. Total number	of applications a	and patents involve	ed: 1
Name: Steven W. Bates			7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:				l - Any excess or or debited to depo	insufficiency shou osit account	ld be
			☐ Authorize	ed to be charged	to deposit account	
Street Address: 13984 Du	isty Oaks Trail		8. Deposit accor	unt number:		
City: Bella Vista	State: C		JSE THIS SPACE			
		DO NOT U	JOE INIO SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled of the original document.		he foregoing informa	ation is true and c	correct and any at	ttached copy is a t	rue copy
Don A. Hollingsworth, Re		47 (X	. Holling	mon		
Name of Person S To		es including cover she	Signature U eet, attachments, ar			
				PAI	ENT	

REEL: 010656 FRAME: 0826

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

ASSIGNMENT effective the 29th day of December, 1995, by and between the Cheyenne-Laramie County Economic Joint Powers Board ("Assignee") and Sonny J. Porter ("Assignor").

Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee the full and exclusive right title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under any applicable provisions of the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty and to all letters patent, including that pending patent for GOLD TALON TRIBRACH Device, Serial Number 08/279,742 or similar protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, or reissue thereof of any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. Assignor further covenants that the Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters of Patent and said equivalents in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

DAMED AL.	1	4 CT-1	2000
DATED this		day of February,	ZUUU.

Sonny J. Porter

STATE OF WYOMING

SS.

COUNTY OF LARAMIE

I certify that the foregoing instrument was acknowledged, subscribed and sworn to before me by Sonny J. Porter this __/_Str__ day of February, 2000.

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL.

COUNTY OF STATE OF WYOMING

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 9/7/2203

PATENT REEL: 010656 FRAME: 0827

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

ASSIGNMENT dated this <u>16</u>^{*} day of December, 1995, by and between the Cheyenne-Laramie County Economic Development Joint Powers Board ("Assignee") and Sonny J. Porter ("Assignor").

Assignor hereby assigns, as collateral for the loan made to Gold Talon, Inc., by Assignee this date, each and all of his rights to that pending patent for the GOLD TALON TRIBRACH Device, Serial Number 08/279,742 and as further described on that Abstract of the Disclosure attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.

The rights assigned hereunder may be exercised, assigned or conveyed by Assigner only after a default by Borrowers under the Loan Agreement of even date has occurred.

DATED this <u>16^r</u> day of December, 1995.

Sonny J. Porter

STATE OF WYOMING

)55.

COUNTY OF LARAMIE)

I certify that the foregoing instrument was acknowledged, subscribed and sworn to before me by Sonny J. Porter this 26° day of December 1995.

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL

WYCHING WYCHING

RECORDED: 03/13/2000

KATESIT PUBLIC

Commission Expires:

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 010656 FRAME: 0828